A RESOLUTION BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF DIAMONDHEAD, MISSISSIPPI, APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE FY2021 BUDGET AS FINALLY DETERMINED BY THE CITY GOVERNING AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, the City of Diamondhead, as a municipal corporation in the State of Mississippi, is required to operate on a fiscal year basis beginning October first and ending September thirtieth each year; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Authority of the City is also required by no later than

September 15 of each year to prepare a complete budget of the municipal revenues, expenses,

and working cash balances estimated for the next fiscal year for municipal purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Authority, having first held at least one public hearing to provide the general public with an opportunity to comment on the taxing and spending plan incorporated in the proposed budget at least one (1) week prior hereto, does hereby find that the proposed budget as amended and attached hereto should be adopted, as finally determined hereby, as the budget for the City of Diamondhead for the fiscal year of October 1, 2020 to September 30, 2021, and entered at length and in detail in the official minutes.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD, MISSISSIPPI, AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

Section 1. That the matters, facts and things recited in the Preamble hereto are hereby adopted as the official findings of the Governing Authority.

Section 2. That the proposed budget as amended and prepared and attached hereto should be, and hereby is, adopted as the budget for the City of Diamondhead, as finally determined hereby, for the fiscal year of October 1, 2020, to September 30, 2021 and should further be entered at length and in detail in the official minutes.

Section 3. That this Resolution be, and it is hereby ordered to be spread on the minutes of the Governing Authority, and to be in full force and effect as provided by law.

The above and foregoing	Resolution	n, after hav	ving been first reduced to writing, was	
introduced by Councilmember			, seconded by Councilmember	
, 6	and was a	dopted on	1st th day of September, 2020 by the	
following roll call vote:				
	Aye	Nay	Absent	
Councilmember Depreo				
Councilmember Moran				
Councilmember Morgan				
Councilmember Clark				
Councilmember L'Ecuyer				
	APPROVED:			
			Nancy Depreo Mayor Pro Tem	
ATTEST:				
Jeannie Klein, City Clerk			SEAL	